PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
David Catanzaro				02/28/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	CHURCH & I	CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.				
Street Address:	469 North Harrison Street					
Internal Address:	Law Dept Patents					
City:	Princeton					
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY					
Postal Code:	08543-5297					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 60		60265	6532			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (609)497-7179					B	
Fax Number:(609)497-7179Concession </td						
Phone: 609-683-7084					E	
Email: JANET.RUBINSTEIN@CHURCHDWIGHT.COM					2	
Correspondent Name: Janet B. Rubinstein Address Line 1: 469 NORTH HARRISON STREET						
Address Line 2: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC. LAW DEPT.						
Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08543-5297						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			CATANZARO MATTER			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Janet B. Rubinstein			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Catanzaro assignment to C&D 2-28-2011#page1.tif						

APPENDIX 1

ASSIGNMENT

I, David Catanzaro, having a residence at 286 Upper Powderly St., Carbondale, PA 18407, declare that I am the sole owner of U.S. Patent Number 6,026,532 entitled "Toothbrush Assembly" ("the '532 Patent") and all of the inventions set forth therein.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I sell and assign to Church & Dwight Co., Inc. ("C&D"), their legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to the '532 Patent, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this sale and assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in C&D.

I further agree upon request, without additional compensation, to execute or assent to any and all applications for any such inventions, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to C&D, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as C&D may direct.

I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to indicate that the entire right, title, and interest in the '532 Patent has been sold and assigned to C&D, as set forth herein.

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the date of execution shown

below.

Signed:

David Catanzaro

2-28-11

Date

State of Rennsylvania } SS County of Lackayanna

On this On this Catanzaro, 2011, before me personally appeared David Catanzaro, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNEYLVANIA				
- [Notarial Seal			
	Donna Gasper, Notary Public			
	Chu of Carbondale, Lackawanna County			
	My Commission Expires May 15, 2014			
	My contranssion expansion			

Notary Public printed name

Notary Public signature

7

RECORDED: 06/09/2011